Bob’s Cregk _ 173023

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD

MINING CLAIMS
STATE OF NEVADA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF EUREKA )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that the owner or claimant intends to hold the mining claims situated
in Eureka County, Nevada, and described on the attached Exhibit A from 12:00 p.m. on
September 1 of the year before this affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 a.m. on
September 1 of the year that this affidavit was made and recorded.

This affidavit is made and recorded by the undersigned on behalf of HIGH DESERT
MINERAL RESOURCES, INC., on behalf of the owners of said claims.

<
Dated this |t dayof  SelNe—tmr 1999,

HIGH DESERT MINERAL RESOURCES, INC.
P. O. Box 2008
Elko, NV 89803

Byc\ S k‘\“‘x"\/

HOGG
PRESIDEN ORATION

Subscribed and sworn to before
me this f_’-ﬁ_ day of _&,Qt ,
1999.

% ok ok ok R ok od ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ook ok ok ok ok %k sk ok ok 3k ok

RECORDER' S STAMP

NOTARY Pé %LIC a

VERONICA G. ELDR
Notary Public IDGE
State of Nevada
Elko Cgumy Nevada

9
My appointment axpirgs August 6, 2002,

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
%




Bob’s Creek

CLAIM NAME

BC1
BC2
BC3

BC4
BCS
BC6
BC7
BC3
BC9Y

BC 10
BC 11
BC 12
BC 13

BC 14
BC 15
BC 16
BC 17

BC I8

BC 19
BC 20
BC21

BC22
BC 23
BC 24
BC 25
BC 26
BC 27

BC 28
BC29
BC 30
BC31
BC 32
BC 33
BC 34
BC 35
BC 36

BLM NMC#

685630
685631
685632

685633
685634
685635
685636
685637
685638

685639
685640
685641
685642

685643
685644
685645
685646

685647

685648
685649
685650

685651
685652
685653
685654
685655
685656

685657
685658
685659
685660
685661
685662
685663
685664
685665

EXHIBIT A

OWNER

Rex Steninger

3720 Idaho Street
Elko, NV 89801

Josephine Bartorelli

Rex Steninger

Josephine Bartorelli

Tony Zuaino

Rex Steninger

Tony Zunino

John Lemich

30%3 29 PAGEL B

ook J29

OFFICIAL RECORD
FEQU

RECORDED AT THE

QJQEPZS PH

EURERA COUNTY N
M.N. REBALEATI,
FILE NO. EATI-RE

173023

Y iren
[+ 15

PAGE 4L8 4
4/l€24

S
WEST oF

EVADA
CORDER

FEES/94.00




