173023

AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF EUREKA)	SS.
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCE	ERN:
in Eureka County, Nevada, and des	e owner or claimant intends to hold the mining claims situated cribed on the attached Exhibit A from 12:00 p.m. on affidavit was made and recorded, until 11:59 a.m. on fidavit was made and recorded.
	corded by the undersigned on behalf of HIGH DESERT n behalf of the owners of said claims.
Dated this 14 day of Selvi	. 1999.
HIGH DESERT MINERAL RESO P. O. Box 2008 Elko, NV 89803 By: JOHN HOGG VICE PRESIDENT EXPLORA	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of Sept , 1999. Livonica D. Eldridge NOTARY PUBLIC	*
VERONICA G. ELDRIDG Notary Public State of Nevada	E

BOOK 3 2 9 PAGE 4 8 4

EXHIBIT A

CLAIM NAME	BLM NMC#	<u>OWNER</u>
BC 1	685630	Rex Steninger
	685631	3720 Idaho Street
BC 2	685632	Elko, NV 89801
BC 3	083032	EIRO, IN V 67601
BC 4	685633	Josephine Bartorelli
BC 5	685634	
BC 6	685635	\ \
BC 7	685636	\ \
BC 8	685637	\ \
BC 9	685638	\ \
ВСУ	3333	\ \
BC 10	685639	Rex Steninger
BC 11	685640	
BC 12	685641	
BC 13	685642	
BC 14	685643	Josephine Bartorelli
BC 15	685644	
BC 16	685645	
BC 17	685646	
BC 18	685647	Tony Zunino
BC 19	685648	Rex Steninger
BC 20	685649	Avai samgi
BC 21	685650	
DC 21	002000	
BC 22	685651	Tony Zunino
BC 23	685652	
BC 24	685653	
BC 25	685654	
BC 26	685655	
BC 27	685656	
BC 28	685657	John Lemich
BC 29	685658	
BC 30	685659	440
BC 31	685660	BOOK 329 PAGE 484
BC 32	685661	OFFICIAL RECORDS
BC 33	685662	RECORDED AT THE BEQUEST OF
BC 34	685663	The resert there al Kes
BC 35	685664	OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF FIGH DESERT Nines at Res 99 SEP 23 PM 1: 15
BC 36	685665	
D0 00		EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$198.00
	0	FILE NO. FFFE.O.O. AA
\		FILE NO. FEE\$ 198.00
\		173023
\	/ /	

BOOK 329 PAGE 485